
1

2

a

5

6

d
a

8

9

10

11

12

1S

t4

15

16

t7

18

19

20

2T

22

23

24

25

26

n
28

29

30

31

32

WHEREAS,

I{HEREAS,

I{HEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO
(Restating Resolution No.

COUNC It
168-84)

R5S. IrO. 241-84.

the Papago Council did on August 22, I9A4, enact Reso-

l-ution No. 163-84, amending the cenerat Council Contraet

r4rith the 1aw firm of Strickland & Altaffer in ord.er to
increase the limitation ("cei1inq,') on legal- fees and

expenses therein set forth from $198,6C0.00 to

$250,000.00; and

the Acting Area Director did by letter dated September

18, 19E4, ad.vise the Council that he rvas rescinding

the Superintend.ent ' s approval of Resolution No. 168-B4

because the Papago Council had not submitted a budget

amendment or revised. 1984 budqet with adjusted line
items to reflect the increased ceiling on legal fees

and expenses and because no executed contract amendment

had accompanied the Resol-ution; and

it was not the purpose of the Papago Council by

Resolution No. l-58-34 to authorize the expenditure by

the Papago Tribe of legal fees and expenses to the

limit of the ceiling set out in the contract amendment,

but merely to authorize such expenditures pursuant to

du11' approved budgets of the Papago ?ribe as from time

to tine amended or adjusted by internal line item

adjustment, which budgets must not at any time exceed

the contracted ceiling of $250,000.00; and

the Budget and Finance conmittee did on September 7,

1984, submit to the Papago Council, and the Councj-l

did approve a report shovrj-ng third gilarter line items

adjustments of the Tribe's FY l-934 budget vrhich in-

creased authorized expenditures for legal services

(Account #1025 Legal Counsel) from $l-9B,600.C0 to

$220 ,OOO.00; and

the Papago Council has atrso aporoved a FY f935 budqetWHEREAS,



-t

.)

3

5

6

I

8

I
10

11

t2

13

14

15

16

t7

18

19

20

2l

22

23

fuL

25

26

27

28

m

30

31

32

RESOLUTION OF TIIE PAPAGO COL'NCIL(Restating ResoLution No. 168-84)
Page Two
RES. NO. u at _g4

for the papago tribe which includes 9220,t)00.00 for
legal services.

NOI^I, THEREFOPiE, BE IT RESOL\IED by the papago Council that it
does hereby ratify and confirm the amendment of the

General Counsel Contract between the papaglo Tribe and

Stri.ckland & Altaffer as authorized by Resolution tlo.

168-84; does hereby restate Resofution No. 16g-S4; and

does hereby authorize and direct the Chairman and

Secretary of the Papago Council to execute the attached

Amendment to General counsel Contract for and on behalf

of the Papago Tribe.

The foregoing Resolutj-on was duly enacted by the Papago Council
on the 4th da of December ,79A4 ,at a meeting at which a
quorunr r.ras present with a vote of 1237 for; Zn3 against;

0 not voting; and 3 absent, pursuant to the authority
vested in the Council by Section 2(b) and Section 3(a) and (h)
of Article V of the Constitution and By-lavrs of the Papago Tribe
as amended, ratified by the Papago Tribe on Decenber 12, 1936,
and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 ,
pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of .Tune 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 934)
Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval- by
the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to review
by the Secretary of Interj-or.

THE PAP COUNC IL

RESOLUTION APPROVED this /Oo u^ tvlo

t';; ''%l. \' -{ .7\
I' DEc r9B4 -*i* 

SHCstvED E
.:., pAmc0ldEilcT

q; S[LL$;AR|Z0|{A

ATTEST : L_-a
iah Moore,

*-*tl.r; , r, u;J



M0VED: Jotrr Narcho

SEC0ND: Rosenaqr Iopez

DATE: Decsber 5. 1984

DISTR I CTS REPRESENTATIVES

cr to rrai ,)ubJlul: RFstrting Resollrl-i.m I\h 158-R4
-Arren&Hlt to General Cotrrsel
f\^*^^+

RESOLUTI ON

or
ORDINANCE #

OF VOTIS NST VOTiNG ABSENT

SIF OIDAK

105

I. Nickl os Jose
(A1 ice Norri s )
ExllGkb(ffiik
(Eugene F. Jose )

2

52.5

5?.5

x

SELLS 1. Andrew I'l. Patri c i o
(Nora Alvarei )2. Fred Stevens
(Dennis Jose).

117.5

117.5 ,( X

SCHUK TOAK

103 i'

1. Jo Ann Franci sco
( Pri sci I 1a G. Domingo)

2. Joseph ,Juan(i
SAN XAVIER

LCL

1. Carmel ita l'lattias
(Jul ie Ramon-Pierson )

2. John B. Narcho
(Austin Nunez )

X

BABOQU IVARI

203

l. Kenneth Chico, Sr.
(Donald Harvey)

2. Joann Garc i a
(Edward N. Ki sto )

I nt E

101 .s

GU ACHI

I5U

1. Angel o J. Joaquin, Sr.
(Jonas R. RobIes )
Fernando Joaqui n
(Fred Adams . Jr. )

z-

75.0

75. 0

X

X

PIS I NEMO

105

l.. Johnson Jos e
(Frank Garcia )
Chester Antone
(Svlvester Manue l )

X

SAN LUCY 1. JffiSw
(Max P. Jose)
Al bert Gomez
(Jeannie Morri s )

25.5
,(

GU VO

107

1. Vi rgi I Lewis
(Henry F. Manuel )

2. Cross Anto ne
( Fern E. Sal cido )

q?

53 5

HICKII{AN

ta(

'I Henry A. Ramon
(Pablo,Baptisto)

X&{maoQouo0o(
( Arctr i e Pilond)

2.

61 .0

61 .0

CHUKUT KUK

138

1 Harriet Toro
(Lawrence Jose )
Rosemary Lopez
(Anita C. Cl ark )

2.

69.0

69. 0

TOTALS 1440. 0 L237.0 203.O -0- 3


